T FACTS

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

POLICE

Interim Police Chief Robert Miller

Campus Alerts
None

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in Campus Center RM 100
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
> NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

> Located in LADM RM 153

> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

> S55B AM 101

> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhilis.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
909.384.4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
commilted to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and the
SBCCD  employees, law enforcement
agencies and community.
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Campus,.
safety

1. Get to know the campus safety office

Find out where it’s located and become familiar with the safety services it offers. The campus
safety office is also a great place to pick up safety and security tips that are specific to your
campus and learn about the most common campus crimes (and how to protect yourself from
them).

2. Never walk alone at night.

It’s great that you feel comfortable on campus, but you can’t let your guard down. Whether
you’re headed to grab a late night snack or meeting an evening study group at the library,
ask a friend to walk with you whenever you head out at night and always stay on well-lit
walkways. If you can’t find someone to go with you, then call campus police at 909-384-4491
and ask for an escort.

3. Take advantage of the campus escort service.

Although it’s free, chances are you’re probably hesitant to use your campus’ escort service.
That could be because it feels a bit embarrassing to ask for help, but ask anyone who has
been a victim and they’ll tell you they wished they had made the call.

4. Be aware of your surroundings.

Being aware of what’s happening around you means don’t wear headphones and don’t text!
Make note of where campus emergency phones are located and if you feel like you’re being
followed head to a populated area like the gym or cafeteria. Above all, walk with confidence,
with your head up and eyes looking around you, and always trust your instincts. If you're
getting a bad vibe about someone or a situation, there’s probably good reason for it.

5. Take a self-defense class.

Male or female, big or small, taking a self-defense class is time well spent. These days, many
colleges offer free on-campus classes and some can even earn you credit hours. Grab a hand-
ful of pals and sign up together. You'll learn important safety tips and self-defense moves,

plus enjoy a good time while doing so.



17-348

17-349

17-354
17-355

17-356

17-357

17-361
17-362

17-367
17-368
17-369

11/1/17 Medical Aid

11/1/17 Medical Aid

11/2/17 No Incidents reported
11/3/17 Suspicious Person

11/3/17 Disturbing The Peace
11/4/17 No Incidents reported

11/5/17 No Incidents reported

11/6/17 Suspicious Vehicle

11/6/17 Suspicious Vehicle
11/7/17 Suspicious Vehicle

11/7/17 Disturbing The Peace

11/7/17 Medical Aid

11/7/17 Medical Aid

11/8/17 Suspicious Circumstance
11/9/17 Traffic Stop

11/10/17 No Incidents reported
11/11/17 No Incidents reported

11/12/17 No Incidents reported

11/13/17 Suspicious Person
11/13/17 Disturbing The Peace

11/14/17 Suspicious Person

11/14/17 Suspicious Circumstance
11/15/17 Suspicious Circumstance
11/16/17 Suspicious Circumstance
11/16/17 Medical Aid

11/16/17 Identity Theft

11/16/17 Grand Theft

11/16/17 Suspicious Person

CHC

Health &
Wellness
Health &
Wellness

Campus Drive

Administration

Lot N

PAC
Lot J

Financial Aid

Health &

Health &

LRC
Lot G

CNTL

West Complex
CCR

Station
Lot K
CCR
SSB

Station
Bookstore

Lot D

11/1/17
11/1/17
11/2/17
11/3/17
11/3/17
11/4/17
11/5/17

11/6/17
11/6/17
11/7/17
11/7/17
11/7/17
11/7/17
11/8/17
11/9/17
11/10/17
11/11/17
11/12/17
11/13/17
11/13/17

11/14/17

11/14/17
11/15/17
11/16/17
11/16/17
11/16/17
11/16/17
11/16/17

3:11pm

3:43pm

8:11lam
10:54am

9:04pm
9:14pm
8:46am
9:28am

10:17am
12:19pm

7:55am
12:29pm

6:00pm
6:17pm

2:32pm

5:35pm
5:30pm
11:56pm
11:59pm
1:00pm
3:36pm
3:59pm

Student Transported

Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Subject Advised

Citation Issued

Subject Arrested

Report Taken

Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Citation Issued

Unable to Locate
Unable to Locate

Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken
Report Taken
Report Taken

Gone on Arrival



11/1/17 No Incidents to Report 11/1/17

11/3/17 No Incidents to Report 11/3/17

11/5/17 No Incidents to Report 11/5/17

11/7/17 No Incidents to Report 11/7/17

11/9/17 No Incidents to Report 11/9/17

11/11/17 No Incidents to Report 11/11/17

11/13/17 No Incidents to Report 11/13/17

11/15/17 No Incidents to Report 11/15/17



Case #
17-346
17-345

17-348

17-351

17-352

17-353
17-358
17-359

17-360

17-363

Reported
11/1/17
11/1/17
11/1/17
11/1/17
11/1/17
11/2/17
11/2/17
11/2/17
11/2/17
11/3/17
11/4/17
11/4/17
11/4/17
11/4/17
11/5/17
11/6/17
11/7/17
11/7/17
11/7/17
11/7/17
11/8/17
11/8/17
11/9/17
11/9/17
11/9/17
11/10/17
11/11/17
11/12/17
11/13/17
11/18/17
11/13/17
11/14/17
11/14/17

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Grand Theft

Vandalism

Suspicious Circumstance
Medical Aid

Welfare Check

Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance

Vehicle Burglary
Trespassing

Suspicious Person
Traffic Collision
Suspicious Person
Petty Theft
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Vehicle

Battery On School Grounds

Sexual Battery

Petty Theft

Student Conduct
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Person

No Incident to Report

No Incident to Report

No Incident to Report
Battery

Health & Safety
Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Circumstance

Battery On School Grounds

SBVC

Location

M & O
Lot 8

Business
North Hall

Off Campus
Mt. Vernon

Business
Cafeteria
Grant Ave
Gym

Gym
Esperanza
Gym

Gym

Art

Lot 12
Cafeteria
Auditorium
Library
Business
Lot 8
Business
Lot 9

North Hall
HLS Building

Campus Center

Lot 6
ADSS
CDC

K Street

Date(s)
11/1/17
11/1/17
11/1/17
11/1/17
11/1/17
11/2/17
11/2/17
11/2/17
11/2/17
11/3/17
11/4/17
11/4/17
11/4/17
11/4/17
11/5/17
11/6/17
11/7/17
11/7/17
11/7/17
11/7/17
11/8/17
11/8/17
11/9/17
11/9/17
11/9/17
11/10/17
11/11/17
11/12/17
11/13/17
11/13/17
11/13/17
11/14/17
11/14/17

Time(s)
1:07am
8:51am
11:09am
10:42am
7:10pm
6:00am
12:55pm
1:36pm
10:53pm
8:25am
8:23am
9:32am
8:32am
9:49pm
4:22pm
10:15pm
8:32am
12:23pm
7:24pm
10:40pm
9:35am
8:20pm
10:00am
8:04pm
10:10pm

7:38am
1:29pm
3:21pm
8:25am
10:56am

Disposition
Subject Arrested
Report Taken
Unable to Locate
Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Unable to Locate

Subject Advised
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Citation Issued
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Subject Advised

Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Gone On Arrival
Subject Arrested
Subject Arrested
Citation Issued

Report Taken

Gone On Arrival

Gone On Arrival
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Gone On Arrival

Unfounded

Gone On Arrival
Unable to Locate
Necessary Action Taken

Subject Arrested



11/14/17 Health & Safety Business 11/14/17 5:16pm Unfounded

17-364 11/14/17 Grand Theft Auto Lot 4 11/14/17 11:05pm Report Taken

17-366 11/15/17 Suspicious Circumstance 11/15/17 3:59pm Report Taken

11/15/17 Disturbing the Peace Cafeteria 11/15/17 7:15pm Necessary Action Taken

11/16/17 Possession of Alcohol Tech 11/16/17 6:35am Unfounded

11/16/17 Suspicious Circumstance 11/16/17 5:59pm Subject Advised




