SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News



November 17th 2017

Volume 3, Issue 38

Campus Alerts None

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort call us at: 909-384-4491.

CAMPUS INFORMATION SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees a prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

 Located in Campus Center RM 100
Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

- NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field
- Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources Campus Police

Located in LADM RM 153 Non-Emergency Phone Number

(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

SSB RM 101 Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

> Campus Resources www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at 909.384.4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.



1. Get to know the campus safety office

Find out where it's located and become familiar with the safety services it offers. The campus safety office is also a great place to pick up safety and security tips that are specific to your campus and learn about the most common campus crimes (and how to protect yourself from them).

2. Never walk alone at night.

It's great that you feel comfortable on campus, but you can't let your guard down. Whether you're headed to grab a late night snack or meeting an evening study group at the library, ask a friend to walk with you whenever you head out at night and always stay on well-lit walkways. If you can't find someone to go with you, then call campus police at 909-384-4491 and ask for an escort.

3. Take advantage of the campus escort service.

Although it's free, chances are you're probably hesitant to use your campus' escort service. That could be because it feels a bit embarrassing to ask for help, but ask anyone who has been a victim and they'll tell you they wished they had made the call.

4. Be aware of your surroundings.

Being aware of what's happening around you means don't wear headphones and don't text! Make note of where campus emergency phones are located and if you feel like you're being followed head to a populated area like the gym or cafeteria. Above all, walk with confidence, with your head up and eyes looking around you, and always trust your instincts. If you're getting a bad vibe about someone or a situation, there's probably good reason for it.

5. Take a self-defense class.

Male or female, big or small, taking a self-defense class is time well spent. These days, many colleges offer free on-campus classes and some can even earn you credit hours. Grab a handful of pals and sign up together. You'll learn important safety tips and self-defense moves, plus enjoy a good time while doing so.

BE SAFE

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
17-348	11/1/17	Medical Aid	Health & Wellness	11/1/17	3:11pm	Student Transported
17-349	11/1/17	Medical Aid	Health & Wellness	11/1/17	3:43pm	Report Taken
	11/2/17	No Incidents reported		11/2/17		
	11/3/17	Suspicious Person	Campus Drive	11/3/17	8:11am	Necessary Action Taken
	11/3/17	Disturbing The Peace	Administration	11/3/17	10:54am	Necessary Action Taken
	11/4/17	No Incidents reported		11/4/17		
	11/5/17	No Incidents reported		11/5/17		
	11/6/17	Suspicious Vehicle	Lot N	11/6/17	9:04pm	Necessary Action Taken
	11/6/17	Suspicious Vehicle	PAC	11/6/17	9:14pm	Subject Advised
17-354	11/7/17	Suspicious Vehicle	Lot J	11/7/17	8:46am	Citation Issued
17-355	11/7/17	Disturbing The Peace	Financial Aid	11/7/17	9:28am	Subject Arrested
17-356	11/7/17	Medical Aid	Health &	11/7/17	10:17am	Report Taken
17-357	11/7/17	Medical Aid	Health &	11/7/17	12:19pm	Report Taken
17-361	11/8/17	Suspicious Circumstance	LRC	11/8/17	7:55am	Necessary Action Taken
17-362	11/9/17	Traffic Stop	Lot G	11/9/17	12:29pm	Citation Issued
	11/10/17	No Incidents reported		11/10/17		
	11/11/17	No Incidents reported		11/11/17		
	11/12/17	No Incidents reported		11/12/17		
	11/13/17	Suspicious Person	CNTL	11/13/17	6:00pm	Unable to Locate
	11/13/17	Disturbing The Peace	West Complex	11/13/17	6:17pm	Unable to Locate
	11/14/17	Suspicious Person	CCR	11/14/17	2:52pm	Necessary Action Taken
	11/14/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Station	11/14/17	5:35pm	Necessary Action Taken
	11/15/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot K	11/15/17	5:30pm	Necessary Action Taken
	11/16/17	Suspicious Circumstance	CCR	11/16/17	11:56pm	Necessary Action Taken
17-367	11/16/17	Medical Aid	SSB	11/16/17	11:59pm	Report Taken
17-368	11/16/17	Identity Theft	Station	11/16/17	1:00pm	Report Taken
17-369	11/16/17	Grand Theft	Bookstore	11/16/17	3:36pm	Report Taken
	11/16/17	Suspicious Person	Lot D	11/16/17	3:59pm	Gone on Arrival

EDCT

EDCI							
Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location Da	ate(s)	Time(s)	Disposition	
	11/1/17	No Incidents to Report	11,	/1/17			
	11/2/17	No Incidents to Report	11,	/2/17			
	11/3/17	No Incidents to Report	11,	/3/17			
	11/4/17	No Incidents to Report	11,	/4/17			
	11/5/17	No Incidents to Report	11,	/5/17			
	11/6/17	No Incidents to Report	11,	/6/17			
	11/7/17	No Incidents to Report	11,	/7/17			
	11/8/17	No Incidents to Report	11,	/8/17			
	11/9/17	No Incidents to Report	11,	/9/17			
	11/10/17	No Incidents to Report	11/	10/17	•		
	11/11/17	No Incidents to Report	11/	11/17	,		
	11/12/17	No Incidents to Report	11/	12/17	•		
	11/13/17	No Incidents to Report	11/	13/17	•		
	11/14/17	No Incidents to Report	11/	14/17	•		
	11/15/17	No Incidents to Report	11/	15/17	•		
	11/16/17	No Incidents to Report	11/	16/17			

SBVC

3BVC								
Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition		
17-346	11/1/17	Grand Theft	М & О	11/1/17	1:07am	Subject Arrested		
17-345	11/1/17	Vandalism	Lot 8	11/1/17	8:51am	Report Taken		
	11/1/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Business	11/1/17	11:09am	Unable to Locate		
17-348	11/1/17	Medical Aid	North Hall	11/1/17	10:42am	Report Taken		
	11/1/17	Welfare Check	Off Campus	11/1/17	7:10pm	Necessary Action Taken		
	11/2/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Mt. Vernon	11/2/17	6:00am	Unable to Locate		
	11/2/17	Suspicious Person	Business	11/2/17	12:55pm	Subject Advised		
	11/2/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Cafeteria	11/2/17	1:36pm	Necessary Action Taken		
	11/2/17	Vehicle Burglary	Grant Ave	11/2/17	10:53pm	Report Taken		
17-351	11/3/17	Trespassing	Gym	11/3/17	8:25am	Citation Issued		
	11/4/17	Suspicious Person	Gym	11/4/17	8:23am	Necessary Action Taken		
	11/4/17	Traffic Collision	Esperanza	11/4/17	9:32am	Necessary Action Taken		
	11/4/17	Suspicious Person	Gym	11/4/17	8:32am	Subject Advised		
17-352	11/4/17	Petty Theft	Gym	11/4/17	9:49pm	Report Taken		
	11/5/17	Suspicious Person	Art	11/5/17	4:22pm	Necessary Action Taken		
	11/6/17	Suspicious Vehicle	Lot 12	11/6/17	10:15pm	Gone On Arrival		
17-353	11/7/17	Battery On School Grounds	Cafeteria	11/7/17	8:32am	Subject Arrested		
17-358	11/7/17	Sexual Battery	Auditorium	11/7/17	12:23pm	Subject Arrested		
17-359	11/7/17	Petty Theft	Library	11/7/17	7:24pm	Citation Issued		
17-360	11/7/17	Student Conduct	Business	11/7/17	10:40pm	Report Taken		
	11/8/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 8	11/8/17	9:35am	Gone On Arrival		
	11/8/17	Suspicious Person	Business	11/8/17	8:20pm	Gone On Arrival		
	11/9/17	Suspicious Person	Lot 9	11/9/17	10:00am	Necessary Action Taken		
	11/9/17	Suspicious Circumstance	North Hall	11/9/17	8:04pm	Necessary Action Taken		
	11/9/17	Suspicious Person	HLS Building	11/9/17	10:10pm	Gone On Arrival		
	11/10/17	No Incident to Report		11/10/17				
	11/11/17	No Incident to Report		11/11/17				
	11/12/17	No Incident to Report		11/12/17				
	11/13/17	Battery	Campus Center	11/13/17	7:38am	Unfounded		
	11/13/17	Health & Safety	Lot 6	11/13/17	1:29pm	Gone On Arrival		
	11/13/17	Suspicious Circumstance	ADSS	11/13/17	3:21pm	Unable to Locate		
	11/14/17	Suspicious Circumstance	CDC	11/14/17	8:25am	Necessary Action Taken		
17-363	11/14/17	Battery On School Grounds	K Street	11/14/17	10:56am	Subject Arrested		

SBVC								
Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition		
	11/14/17	Health & Safety	Business	11/14/17	5:16pm	Unfounded		
	11/14/17	Welfare Check	Tech	11/14/17	6:29pm	Necessary Action Taken		
17-364	11/14/17	Grand Theft Auto	Lot 4	11/14/17	11:05pm	Report Taken		
17-365	11/15/17	Medical Aid	North Hall	11/15/17	9:49am	Report Taken		
17-366	11/15/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Station	11/15/17	3:59pm	Report Taken		
	11/15/17	Suspicious Person	North Hall	11/15/17	4:50pm	Necessary Action Taken		
	11/15/17	Disturbing the Peace	Cafeteria	11/15/17	7:15pm	Necessary Action Taken		
	11/15/17	Suspicious Person	Gym	11/15/17	9:15pm	Unable to Locate		
	11/16/17	Possession of Alcohol	Tech	11/16/17	6:35am	Unfounded		
	11/16/17	Vandalism	Lot 8	11/16/17	3:00pm	Unfounded		
	11/16/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Station	11/16/17	5:59pm	Subject Advised		
	11/16/17	Suspicious Person	Mill St	11/16/17	8:01pm	Necessary Action Taken		